
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 


RESOLUTION NO. 2012-9 

INTRODUCED BY: 

Mayor Coss 


Councilor Bushee 


Councilor Calvert 


Councilor Wurzburger 


Councilor Dominguez 


Councilor Chavez 


Councilor Romero 


lOARESOLUTION 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

SUPPORTNG PROPOSED STATE LEGISLATION SPONSORED BY MEMBERS OF 

SANTA FE'S LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION, 50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW 

MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2012 THAT RELATES TO REDUCING PERA 

CONTRIB UTIONS FOR STATE EMPLOYEES; STABILIZING EDUCATION THROUGH 

THE USE I)F THE PERMANENT LAND GRANT FUND; ENCOURAGING NEW MEXICO 

GOVERN1·'1ENTAL ENTITIES TO USE LOCAL BANKS; REDUCING CORPORATE 

INCOME 'I~AX RATES; REQUIRING COMBINED REPORTING FOR CERTAIN 

UNITARY CORPORATIONS AND AMENDING THE NEW MEXICO CONDOMINIUM 

ACT. 

WHEREAS, the 30 day session of the 2012 Legislative Session begins on January 17,2012 

and ends at noon on February 16,2012; and 

WHEREAS, during the 30 day session, the Santa Fe's Legislative Delegation is proposing to 

push throufh various bills that the Governing Body supports; and 

WHEREAS, proposed legislation would remove the 1.75% increase in PERA contributions 

1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

by state employees; and 

WHEREAS, proposed legislation would allow the public to vote on whether to use funds 

from the Permanent Land Grant Fund to help stabilize education; and 

WHEREAS, proposed legislation would encourage governmental entities in New Mexico to 

use local banks to deposit their funds; and 

WHEREAS, proposed legislation would reduce corporate income tax rates and require 

combined reporting for certain unitary corporations; and 

WHEREAS, proposed legislation would amend the New Mexico Condominium Act to 

require confirmation from the local zoning official that a condominium declaration complies with 

local zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations as required in Section 47-7 A-6 NMSA 1978. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body supports Santa Fe's Legislative Delegation and their 

efforts to push through the following legislation during the 50TH Legislature - State Of New Mexico

Second Session, 2012: 

1. Removing the 1.75% increase in PERA contributions by state employees; and 

2. Allowing the public to vote on whether to use funding from the Permanent Land 

Grant Fund to help stabilize education; and 

3. Encouraging governmental entities in New Mexico to use local banks to deposit their 

funds; and 

4. Reducing corporate income tax rates and requiring combined reporting for certain 

unitary corporations; and 

5. Amending the New Mexico Condominium Act to require confirmation from the local 

zoning official that a condominium declaration complies with local zoning ordinances and 

subdivision regulations as required in Section 47-7A-6 NMSA 1978. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

resolution to the City's lobbyist and the City's State Legislative Delegation. 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11th day of January, 2012. 

DAVID COSS, MAYOR 

ATIEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

C;:~d~~ 

GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY 

CAOIMIMelissaiResolutions 2012/2012-9 Legislative Support 

3 


