1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2012-9
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Coss
)	Councilor Bushee
6	Councilor Calvert
7	Councilor Wurzburger
,	Councilor Dominguez
8	Councilor Chavez
9	Councilor Romero
10	A RESOLUTION
11	SUPPORTING PROPOSED STATE LEGISLATION SPONSORED BY MEMBERS OF
12	SANTA FE'S LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION, 50 TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW
13	MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2012 THAT RELATES TO REDUCING PERA
14	CONTRIBUTIONS FOR STATE EMPLOYEES; STABILIZING EDUCATION THROUGH
15	THE USE OF THE PERMANENT LAND GRANT FUND; ENCOURAGING NEW MEXICO
16	GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES TO USE LOCAL BANKS; REDUCING CORPORATE
17	INCOME TAX RATES; REQUIRING COMBINED REPORTING FOR CERTAIN
18	UNITARY CORPORATIONS AND AMENDING THE NEW MEXICO CONDOMINIUM
19	ACT.
20	
21	WITEREAS, the 30 day session of the 2012 Legislative Session begins on January 17, 2012
22	and ends at noon on February 16, 2012; and
23	WI IEREAS, during the 30 day session, the Santa Fe's Legislative Delegation is proposing to
24	push through various bills that the Governing Body supports; and
25	WIEREAS, proposed legislation would remove the 1.75% increase in PERA contributions

1	by state employees; and
2	WHEREAS, proposed legislation would allow the public to vote on whether to use funds
3	from the Permanent Land Grant Fund to help stabilize education; and
4	WHEREAS, proposed legislation would encourage governmental entities in New Mexico to
5	use local banks to deposit their funds; and
6	WHEREAS, proposed legislation would reduce corporate income tax rates and require
7	combined reporting for certain unitary corporations; and
8	WHEREAS, proposed legislation would amend the New Mexico Condominium Act to
9	require confirmation from the local zoning official that a condominium declaration complies with
10	local zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations as required in Section 47-7A-6 NMSA 1978.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
12	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body supports Santa Fe's Legislative Delegation and their
13	efforts to push through the following legislation during the 50 TH Legislature - State Of New Mexico -
14	Second Session, 2012:
15	1. Removing the 1.75% increase in PERA contributions by state employees; and
16	2. Allowing the public to vote on whether to use funding from the Permanent Land
17	Grant Fund to help stabilize education; and
18	3. Encouraging governmental entities in New Mexico to use local banks to deposit their
19	funds; and
20	4. Reducing corporate income tax rates and requiring combined reporting for certain
21	unitary corporations; and
22	5. Amending the New Mexico Condominium Act to require confirmation from the local
23	zoning official that a condominium declaration complies with local zoning ordinances and
24	subdivision regulations as required in Section 47-7A-6 NMSA 1978.
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this

1	resolution to the City's lobbyist and the City's State Legislative Delegation.
2	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11 th day of January, 2012.
3	
4	~ ~~
5	Daidos
6	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
7	ATTEST:
8	
9	gocarda y ing
10	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
11	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
12	
13	the fer
14	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	

CAO/M/Melissa/Resolutions 2012/2012-9 Legislative Support